
(800) 699 - 2253

www.ablemetal.com

sshheeeett mmeettaall

a lb e

sshheeeett mmeettaall

a lb e

quality since 1946

product catalog

quality since 1946



Quality Since 1946

Southern California Location:
614 N. Ford Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA 90022-1107

(800) 699-ABLE
www.ablemetal.com

Riser Elbow,
Flat 90º

Riser Elbow,
Standard 90º

Riser Angle,
Flat 45º

Riser Angle,
Standard 45º

Adjustable Elbow

Attic Access Door Crawl Hole Door

Adapters

Damper

Vent-T Vent-Y

Stackhead
Boot

Straight
Boot

Cone  Boot Ceiling Box

Register Box

Floor Box

Flexible Duct

Double Wall 
Type B Gas Vent

Round
Vent Pipe

Cone Reducer

Caps

Rectangular Vent Pipe

Seamless 
Roll

Valley

Shingles
and

Flat Stock

Roof to Wall 
110o

Counter 
Flashing

Coping
Metal

Z-Bar Tucker
Flashing

Screed

Elbows
(Round,Plain or Corrugated)

Conductor Pipe

Cornice Vent

Grill / Register / Diffuser

Wall Cap

Dryer Vent Set

Utility Vents

Square Top LouverRound Top Louver

Half Round LouverRound Louver

Dormer

Chimney CoverStationary

Low ProfileVents

T-Tops
(Round & Rectangular)

Rotary

Tub Access Door

Down Spout
(Round,Plain or Corrugated)

Gutter

Wire Strainer

EDGING & FLASHING

RAIN CARRYING PRODUCTS

HVAC

Long Taper

Bell IncreaserBell Reducer

ROOF VENTS, CAPS & JACKS

HOODS, VENTS & LOUVERS

Die Stamped Vent Foundation Vent

Two-Way VentLouvered Foundation Vent

Vent with Ears Vent Insert

Flat Vent

Inside Mitre
Corner

Outside Mitre
Corner

End Piece
with Outlet

End Cap

Leader Head Scupper

Gutter Hanger

Spikes & Ferrules End Caps

Pipe Flashings

Cap

Z-Bar

Storm Collar

Pipe Flashing

Dormer

W-Valley
Roof to

Wall

T-Top

Wall Cap/
Dryer Vent

Foundation
Vent

Louvered
Foundation

Vent

2-Way 
Edge

3-Way 
Edge

Water 
Table

Stucco
Screed

Tub Access
Door

Louver

W-ValleyGravel Guard2 Way Edge 
with Drip

2 Way Edge 
without Drip

3 Way Edge 

FOUNDATION & EAVE VENTS

Connector

Outside
Miter Corner

Gutter
Section

Downspout

Elbows

Strap

Drop
Outlet

Inside
Miter Corner

Spike & Ferrule
Hanger

Custom Fabricating to Your Specifications Materials Available: Galvanized, Zincalume, Bonderized, Painted and Copper
© 2002 Able Sheet Metal, Inc.

ACCESS DOORS

Style A Style B

Northern California Location:
14111 Catalina St.

San Leandro, CA 94577-5540

Glider Vents



Phone (800) 699-2253

Table of Contents

Edging / Flashing ...............................................................1
Edging / Flashing / Trim ....................................................2
Metal Accessories for Drywall / Lath ................................2
Pitch Pans / Pockets .........................................................2
Gravel Guard......................................................................3
W-Valley .............................................................................3
Seamless Roll Valley ..........................................................3
Shingles / Flat Stock..........................................................3
Gutter / Fittings..................................................................4
Downspout / Connector Pipe ............................................5
Elbows, Solid .....................................................................5
Scuppers / Leader Heads..................................................5
Bird-Stop ...........................................................................6
Siding Corners ...................................................................6
Attic Access Doors ............................................................6
Tub Access Doors..............................................................6
Crawl Hole Doors...............................................................6
Eave Vents .........................................................................7
Foundation Vents ...............................................................7
Cornice / Soffit Vents.........................................................7
Wall Caps / Side Hoods ....................................................8
Door Hoods .......................................................................8
Dryer / Air...........................................................................8
Utility Vents ........................................................................8
Grilles, Registers, Diffusers................................................8
Square-Top Louvers ..........................................................8
Special Louvers .................................................................9
Round Louvers ..................................................................9
Half-Round Louvers...........................................................9
Dormer Roof Vents ............................................................9
Glider Vents .....................................................................10
Square / Rectangular Roof Vents ....................................11
Roof Vent Assemblies......................................................11

Roof Jack T-Tops .............................................................11
Square / Rectangular Roof Jacks....................................11
Chimney Covers ..............................................................11
Stationary Ventilators .......................................................12
Rotary Ventilators.............................................................12
Ventilator Bases ...............................................................12
Pipe Flashings / Caps / Collars .......................................13
Single-Wall, Round Vent Pipe..........................................13
Double-Wall, Type B, Gas Vent........................................13
Flexible Aliminum Duct ....................................................13
Adjustable Elbows, 90°....................................................14
Vent T’s ............................................................................14
Vent Y’s ............................................................................14
Adapters ..........................................................................14
HVAC Caps / Pans ..........................................................14
Bell-Type Reducers / Increasers......................................15
Cone-Type Reducers .......................................................15
Tapers ..............................................................................15
Boots, Straight .................................................................15
Boots, Stackhead ............................................................15
Boots, Cone .....................................................................15
Boxes, Floor.....................................................................16
Boxes, Register ...............................................................16
Boxes, Ceiling ..................................................................16
Rectangular Vent Pipe .....................................................16
Riser Elbow, 90° Standard / Flat .....................................16
Riser Angles, 45° Standard / Flat ....................................16
Custom Products.............................................................17
Gable Louvers (Drawings)................................................18
Specification for Louvers and Vents................................19
Products Also Available..............................................20-21
Terms and Conditions of Sale .........................................22
Index ................................................................................23

LOS ANGELES BRANCH SAN LEANDRO BRANCH



CUSTOMER

Name Date
Address P.O. #

piZetatSytiC Quote #
tcatnoCxaFenohP

Qty Item Unit Price TotalDescription

  Corporate Office Location:
614 N. Ford Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA  90022-1107

Shipping & Receiving:
4532 Floral Dr.

Los Angeles, CA  90022-1103

Quality Since 1946
TEL:  (323) 269-2181                TOLL FREE: (800) 699-2253

        www.ablemetal.com 

TEL:  (510) 483-9966

FAX:  (323) 269-2184                                                                              FAX:  (510) 483-9960

14111 Catalina St.
San Leandro, CA  94577-5509

able sheet metal

Northern California Location:

SubTotal  

Shipping

Tax Rate

TOTAL  Order / Quote Request

2 WAY EDGE
WITH DRIP

1000 - 1400

1570 - 1670 1710 - 17401000 - 1400 1770 17801000 - 1400

2000 - 2100 2150 - 2200

2400 - 2430

1500

SEAMLESS
ROLL

VALLEY

SHINGLES
AND FLAT
STOCK

ROOF TO WALL
110 DEGREE

W - VALLEY

STUCCO
SCREED

TUCKER
FLASHING

3 WAY EDGE

COPING
METAL

GRAVEL GUARD

Z - BAR

2 WAY EDGE
WITHOUT DRIP

COUNTER
FLASHING

ATTIC ACCESS
DOOR

TUB ACCESS
DOOR

ROUND TOP LOUVER SQUARE TOP LOUVER

ROUND LOUVER HALF ROUND LOUVER

GRILL / REGISTER / DIFFUSER DRYER VENT SET

WALL CAP

ROTARY DORMER

CHIMNEY COVERSTATIONARY

PIPE FLASHINGS

CAP LOW PROFILE VENTS

COLLAR
T-TOPS

(ROUND & RECTANGULAR)

UTILITY VENTS

CRAWL HOLE
DOOR

VENT WITH EARS

CORNICE VENT

VENT INSERT

LOUVERED FOUND. VENT

DIE STAMPED VENT

FLAT VENT

FOUNDATION VENT

TWO - WAY VENT

GUTTER

INSIDE
MITRE

LEADER
HEAD

SPIKES &
FERRULES

END CAPS

GUTTER
HANGER

WIRE
STRAINER

ELBOWS
(ROUND,PLAIN OR CORRUGATED)

SCUPPER

END PIECE
WITH OUTLET

OUTSIDE
MITRE

DOWN SPOUT
(ROUND,PLAIN OR CORRUGATED)

STRAIGHT
BOOT

RAISER ANGLE
STANDARD 45 DEGREE

LONG TAPER

VENT - T VENT - Y
CONE BOOT

STACKHEAD
BOOT

REGISTER BOX

CONDUCTOR
PIPE

FLOOR BOX

RISER ANGLE
FLAT 45 DEGREE

RISER ELBOW
STANDARD 90 DEGREE

RISER ELBOW
FLAT 90 DEGREE

CONE REDUCER

CEILING BOX

RECTANGULAR VENT PIPE

ROUND
VENT PIPE

DOUBLE WALL
TYPE B GAS VENT PIPE

BELL REDUCER

ADJUSTABLE
ELBOW

FLEXIBLE DUCT

BELL INCREASER

DAMPER

ADAPTERS

Connector

End Cap

Drop
Outlet

Gutter Section

Outside
Mitre
Corner

Inside
Mitre
Corner

Cap

Spike & Ferrule
Hanger

Z - Bar

W - Valley

Roof to
Wall

Dormer

Storm Collar

Pipe Flashing

T - Top
3 Way
Edge

Water
Table

Louver

2 Way
Edge

Elbows

Down
Spout

Strap

Tub
Access Door

Stucco
Screed

Wall Cap /
Dryer Vent

Foundation
Vent

Louvered
Foundation

Vent

2500 - 2570

3000 - 3250

4760 4880

4800

4520

5270 - 5290 4820 - 4840 4860

4780

3430 - 3450

3300 - 3350

2720 - 2771

27102780

2640 - 2670

3400 - 3420

2580 2610

4100 - 4170

5440 - 5450

5500 - 5656

4975 - 4995

5200 - 5260

6650 - 6860

8000 81009500 - 9570
8500 - 8520

8550 - 8570 9100 - 9140

9220 - 92608550 - 8570

9800 - 9820 9900 - 9920

9900 - 99209800 - 9820

9000 - 9040

3210 - 3250

7720 - 7770

7500 - 7600

7820 - 7870

8290 - 8380

7200 - 7280

7900 - 7930

7000 - 7100

7305 - 7355

8200 - 8250

6500 - 6560

6100 - 6150

6000 - 6080

6000 - 6080

6160 - 6180

5800 - 5930

9963

6190

7930

5300 - 5420

5670 - 5740

5150 - 5180

5000 - 5130

4200 - 4290 4350 - 4420

sheet metal

a lb e
QUALITY SINCE 1946QUALITY SINCE 1946

1000 - 1 003 1000 - 1 003

2270 - 2390

STYLE A
STYLE B



1

Phone (800) 699-2253

10000 2 Way Edging - Per Specifications

10100 1x1 Galv

10200 1x1 Bond

10300 1x1 Painted

10400 1x2 Galv

10500 1x2 Bond

10600 1x2 Painted

10700 11/2x11/2 Galv

10800 11/2x11/2 Bond

10900 11/2x11/2 Painted

11000 11/2x2 Galv

11100 11/2x2 Bond

11200 11/2x2 Painted

11300 2x2 Galv

11400 2x2 Bond

11500 2x2 Painted

11600 2x3 Galv

11700 2x3 Bond

11800 2x3 Painted

11900 2x4 Galv

12000 2x4 Bond

12100 2x4 Painted

12200 3x3 Galv

12300 3x3 Bond

12400 3x3 Painted

12500 3x4 Galv

12600 3x4 Bond

12700 3x5 Galv

12800 3x5 Bond

12900 4x4 Galv

13000 4x4 Bond

13100 4x5 Galv

13200 4x5 Bond

13300 4x6 Galv

13400 4x6 Bond

13500 5x5 Galv

13600 5x5 Bond

13900 6x6 Galv

14000 6x6 Bond

14100 1/2x4 Galv

14200 1/2x5 Galv

14300 1/2x6 Galv

ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE:
¸ PAINTED WHITE, BROWN,

OR CHARCOAL;
¸ GALVANIZED, ZINCALUME, 

BONDERIZED, OR COPPER;
¸ IN SPECIFIED GAUGES.

Item Description

Edging / Flashing



2

Phone (800) 699-2253

15000 3 Way Edging - Per Specifications

15600 Tile Pan - Per Specifications

15620 Tile Riser - L Style - Per Specifications

15600 Tile Riser - T Style - Per Specifications

15650 Channel - Per Specifications

15700 Z Bar - Per Specifications

15800 Z Bar - 1x3/8x1 Galv

15900 Z Bar - 1x3/8x1 Bond

16000 Z Bar - 1x1/2x1 Galv

16100 Z Bar - 1x1/2x1 Bond

16200 Z Bar - 1x5/8x1 Galv

16300 Z Bar - 1x5/8x1 Bond

16400 Z Bar - 2x1x2 Galv

16500 Z Bar - 2x1x2 Bond

16600 Z Bar - 2x1x3 Galv

16650 Z Bar - 2x1x3 Bond

17000 Water Table

17500 Diato - Per Specifications

17600 Deck Flashing - Per Specifications

17700 Coping - Per Specifications

17800 Tucker Flashing - Per Specifications

18000 Chimney Saddle - Per Specifications

18100 Chimney Stock - Per Specifications

18200 Misc. Flashing - Per Specifications

Item Description

Edging / Flashing / Trim

19700 Pitch Pans / Pockets - Per Specifications

¸ SPECIFY OPEN OR CLOSED.

Item Description

Pitch Pans / Pockets

Item Description

Accessories for Drywall / Lath

16750 J-Metal

16800 Casing Bead

16850 Corner Bead, Drywall, Regular

16860 Corner Bead, Drywall, Bullnose

16880 Corner Bead, Lath

16900 Cornerite

17400 Screed 51/2" perforated Galv

B

B

A
B

D

EA AD

A E

B D
D

A
B

C
C

B C

C

A

15000

17600

17500

17700 17800

15600

16850

17400

A

C
C

15620

15630

19700

16800

16880

16900

45º

17000

16860

90º

A
B

C
15700



3

Phone (800) 699-2253

20000 4" Galv

20400 4" Painted

20500 6" Galv

20800 6" Painted

¸ SPECIFY FACE.

Item Description

Gravel Guard

23300 8"x50' Galv or Painted

23400 14"x50' Galv or Painted

23500 20"x50' Galv or Painted

23700 8"x50' Aluminum

23800 14"x50' Aluminum

23900 20"x50' Aluminum

Item Description

Roll Valley

21500 18" Galv

21800 18" Painted

22000 24" Galv

22200 24" Painted

2200-3R 24" Galv, 3-Rib

2200-5R 24" Galv, 5-Rib

2235-5R 30" Galv, 5-Rib

¸ SPECIFY HEM, CROWN OR RIB.

¸ ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE IN 
OTHER LENGTHS AND MATERIALS.

ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE:
¸ PAINTED WHITE, BROWN,

OR CHARCOAL;
¸ GALVANIZED, ZINCALUME,

BONDERIZED, OR COPPER;
¸ IN SPECIFIED GAUGES.

Item Description

W-Valley

24200 Shingles, 5x7 Galv or Painted

24300 Shingles, 8x12 Galv or Painted

24350 Shingles, 6x8 Galv or Painted

18150 Step Shingles, 3x5x8 Galv or Painted

24500 Flat Stock - Per Specifications

Item Description

Flat Stock / Shingles / Step Shingles

¸ SPECIFY RISE. 

¸ ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE IN 
OTHER LENGTHS AND MATERIALS.



4

Phone (800) 699-2253

26000

26400 27000

26600

25800

SPIKES
FERRULES

STRAINER

OUTSIDE MITRE

SLIP CONNECTOR

DROP OUTLETS

ELBOWS

END PIECE WITH DROP OUTLET

INSIDE MITRE

TAP-ON
END CAPS

27150

25000 K4 10" girth Galv

25250 K4 10" girth Bond

25300 K4 10" girth Painted

25400 K5 12" girth Galv

25600 K5 12" girth Bond

25700 K5 12" girth Painted

Item Description

Gutter

25800 K4 Outside Corner Mitre

25900 K5 Outside Corner Mitre

26000 K4 Inside Corner Mitre

26100 K5 Inside Corner Mitre

26200 K4 Slip Connector

26300 K5 Slip Connector

26400 K4 End Piece w/Oval Drop Outlet

26500 K5 End Piece w/Oval Drop Outlet

26620 K4 End Cap Tap-On, Left

26630 K4 End Cap Tap-On, Right

26720 K5 End Cap Tap-On, Left

26730 K5 End Cap Tap-On, Right

27000 Oval Drop Outlet

27100 Outlet Strainer

27150 Gutter Guard, Hinged

27200 7" Spikes

27300 7" Spikes (Box)

27400 8" Spikes

27500 8" Spikes (Box)

27600 4" Ferrules

27610 4" Ferrules (Box)

27700 5" Ferrules

27710 5" Ferrules (Box)

27800 K4 Strap Hanger

27900 K5 Strap Hanger

Item Description

Gutter Fittings

ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE:
¸ PAINTED WHITE, BROWN,

OR CHARCOAL;
¸ GALVANIZED, ZINCALUME,

BONDERIZED, ALUMINUM, OR COPPER;
¸ IN SPECIFIED GAUGES.

¸ ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE IN
10' OR 20' LENGTHS.



5

Phone (800) 699-2253

30000 2x3 Corrugated Galv

30300 2x3 Plain Galv

30600 3x4 Plain Galv

31000 4x6 Plain Galv

29000 Downspout Bandalles / Straps

32100 3" Plain Round Galv

32200 3" Plain Round Bond

32400 4" Plain Round Galv

32500 4" Plain Round Bond

Item Description

Downspout / Conductor Pipe

33000 2x3 Corr. Style A, 45°, 60°, 75°, 90°

33050 2x3 Corr. Style B, 45°, 60°, 75°, 90°

33100 2x3 Corr. 12" long stem, 75°

33150 2x3 Plain, Style A, 45°, 60°, 75°, 90°

33200 2x3 Plain, Style B, 45°, 60°, 75°, 90°

33250 3x4 Plain, Style A, 45°, 75°, 90°

33300 3x4 Plain, Style B, 45°, 75°, 90°

33350 4x6 Plain, Style A, 45°, 90°

33400 4x6 Plain, Style B, 45°, 90°

33450 3" Plain Round Galv, 45°, 75°, 90°

33500 4" Plain Round Galv, 45°, 75°, 90°

Item Description

Elbows, Solid

34000 Roof Outlet 2x3 Center, Left, or Right

34100 Roof Outlet 3x4 Center, Left, or Right

34200 Roof Outlet 4x6 Center, Left, or Right

34300 Leader Head 2x3 Galv

34400 Leader Head 3x4 Galv

34500 Leader Head 4x6 Galv

33600 Able Universal Scupper Guard:  4x8x6

Item Description

Scuppers (Outlets) / Leader Heads

¸ CUSTOM SIZES AND DESIGNS
PER SPECIFICATIONS.

ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE:
¸ PAINTED WHITE, BROWN,

OR CHARCOAL;
¸ GALVANIZED, ZINCALUME,

BONDERIZED, ALUMINUM, OR COPPER;
¸ IN SPECIFIED GAUGES.

34000
33600

34300

45º 60º 75º 90º

Style A Style B



6

Phone (800) 699-2253

43500 24x18 Galv, Door and Frame

43700 24x18 Galv, Door or Frame

43900 24x24 Galv, Door and Frame

44100 24x24 Galv, Door or Frame

Item Description

Crawl Hole Doors

Item Description

Bird-Stop

41000 20x20 Galv

41200 22x22 Galv

41400 22x30 Galv

41600 30x30 Galv

Item Description

Attic Access Doors

40050 4" Galv

40150 6" Galv

40250 8" Galv

40350 10" Galv

40450 12" Galv

42000 14x14 Lift-Out w/ P.G., Galv

42200 14x14 Snap-In 1/2" P.G., Galv

42350 14x14 Snap-In 5/8" P.G., Galv

42400 14x14 Snap-In 3/4" P.G., Galv

42370 14x14 Snap-In 7/8" P.G., Galv

42600 14x14 Hinged 1/2" P.G., Galv

42700 14x14 Hinged 5/8" P.G., Galv

42800 14x14 Hinged 3/4" P.G., Galv

42950 14x14 Hinged 7/8" P.G., Galv

Item Description

Tub Access Doors

Item Description

Siding Corners

¸ ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE IN OTHER SIZES 
PER SPECIFICATIONS.

34900 Barcelona

35000 Capistrano

35000 Malibu

36000 Espana

36000 Villa

Item Description

Bird-Stop

¸ ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE:
PAINTED RED OR BLACK;
IN OTHER POPULAR MFR. STYLES.

1-Piece S

Capistrano

Malibu

Villa

Barcelona



7

Phone (800) 699-2253

VENT WITH EARS IN

45200

VENT WITH EARS OUT

4800047800

4860048200

48800

47400 22x6 for Stucco Galv

47510 22x6 Two-Way Galv

47600 22x6 w/Ears Galv

47800 14x6 for Stucco Galv

48000 14x6 Two-Way Galv

48200 14x6 Louvered Galv

48400 14x6 Louvered w/Mesh Galv

48600 14x6 Flat for Siding Galv

48800 14x6 Inserts Galv

49000 14x6 w/Ears Galv

49150 14x6 Floral Cover, White Plastic

Item Description

Foundation Vents

45000 14x3 for Stucco Galv

45110 14x3 Two-Way Galv

45200 14x3 Die Stamped Galv

45400 14x3 Flat for Siding Galv

45600 14x3 Inserts Galv

45800 14x3 P.G. Four Sides Galv

46000 14x3 w/Ears Galv

46200 22x3 for Stucco Galv

46310 22x3 Two-Way Galv

46400 22x3 Die Stamped Galv

47000 22x3 P.G. Four Sides Galv

47200 22x3 w/Ears Galv

52700 16x4 Cornice, Louvered, 1/8" Mesh

52800 16x6 Cornice, Louvered, 1/8" Mesh

52900 16x8 Cornice, Louvered, 1/8" Mesh

52930 23/8" x 8' long Continuous Soffit

52950 23/4" x 8' long Continuous Soffit

52970 33/4" x 8' long Continuous Soffit

Item Description

Cornice / Soffit Vents

Item Description

Eave Vents

¸ AVAILABLE IN MILL FINISH ALUMINUM,
OR PAINTED WHITE OR BROWN.

5295052700

16920 Reveal Screed - Continuous Soffit 
Galv, 10' long, with 1/8" Holes

16920



8

Phone (800) 699-2253

50000 4x4 Galv

50200 7x7 Galv

50400 10x31/2 Galv

51000 Wall Caps / Side Hoods - Per Specifications

51200 Door Hoods - Per Specifications

Item Description

Wall Caps / Side Hoods / 
Door Hoods

52000 6x4 Utility, Louvered

52100 6x8 Utility, Louvered

52200 8x8 Utility, Louvered

52300 12x8 Utility, Louvered

52400 18x8 Utility, Louvered

52500 12x12 Utility, Louvered

52600 14x14 Utility, Louvered

Item Description

Utility Vents

51500 3" Alum Hood, w/Duct

51600 4" Alum Hood, w/Duct

51700 4" Galv Hood w/P.G., Duct

49750 Grilles - Per Specifications

49850 Registers - Per Specifications

49950 Diffusers - Per Specifications

Item Description

Grilles / Registers / Diffusers

53000 14x9 Galv

53200 14x12 Galv

53400 14x18 Galv

53600 14x24 Galv

53800 14x30 Galv

54050 18x18 Galv

54100 18x24 Galv

54150 24x24 Galv

Item Description

Square-Top Louvers

Item Description

Dryer Vents / Air Vents

¸ AVAILABLE GALV OR ALUMINUM.

ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE:
¸ GALVANIZED, ZINCALUME,

BONDERIZED, OR COPPER;
¸ IN OTHER SIZES PER SPECIFICATIONS.

¸ SPECIFY WITH DAMPER OR MESH.

50400

50200



9

Phone (800) 699-2253

54400 Round-Top  -  Per Specifications

54500 Arch-Top  -  Per Specifications

54550 Oval  -  Per Specifications

54800 Triangle-Top (Peak-Top)  -  Per Specifications

54900 Triangle  -  Per Specifications

54960 Hexagon  -  Per Specifications

54980 Octagon  -  Per Specifications

Item Description

Special Louvers

56700 12" Galv

56800 14" Galv

56900 16" Galv

57000 18" Galv

57100 20" Galv

57200 24" Galv

57400 30" Galv

Item Description

Half-Round Louvers

55000 12" Galv

55200 14" Galv

55400 16" Galv

55600 18" Galv

55800 20" Galv

56000 24" Galv

56200 30" Galv

56500 1" Aluminum

56520 2" Aluminum

56540 3" Aluminum

56560 4" Aluminum

58000 18x9 Zincalume

58200 18x9 for Shake

58400 18x9 w/Soft Alum Base

58600 18x9 Sub Base

58700 24x12 Zincalume

58900 24x12 for Shake

59100 24x12 w/Soft Alum Base

59300 24x12 Sub Base

Item Description

Dormer Roof Vents

Item Description

Round Louvers

ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE:
¸ GALVANIZED, ZINCALUME,

BONDERIZED, OR COPPER;
¸ IN OTHER SIZES PER SPECIFICATIONS.



10

Phone (800) 699-2253

GLIDER VENT

The new Low-Profile Glider* Vent provides an impressive 73 sq. inch NFA (with
¼" mesh) and blends well with various roofing materials. Our vent is designed for
use on composition shingle, flat tile, shake or slate roof applications and offers
modern style with an efficient solution for attic area ventilation. (*Patent No. US
9,447,583 B2)



11

Phone (800) 699-2253

60200 20x6 Galv Low Profile Rectangular

60260 22x2.5 Galv Low Profile Glider Vent

60320 18x4 Galv Low Profile Eyebrow Vent

60400 Gravity / Economy / Square  -  Per Spec’s

Item Description

Roof Vents, Square / Rectangular 

64000 6x6 Galv

64200 4x11 Galv, Parallel to Ridge

64400 4x11 Galv, 90° to Ridge

64600 4x11 Galv, Flat Type

64800 Roof Safes, Galv

Item Description

Roof Jacks / Roof Safes

62000 3" Galv

62200 4" Galv

62400 5" Galv

62600 6" Galv

62800 7" Galv

63800 Per Specifications

99630-S 8x8, 9x9, 8x12, 9x13, 12x12, 13x13,
8" Round, 10" Round, 12" Round

99630-L 13x13, 13x18, 9x18, 12x16,
8x17 Oval, 10x17 Oval, 13x17 Oval

Item Description

Chimney Covers (Adjustable)

Item Description

Roof Jack T-Tops, Round

¸ ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE IN OTHER SIZES 
PER SPECIFICATIONS.

Item Description

Roof Vent Assemblies

60930 3” .025 Aluminum, Regular Base

60940 4” .025 Aluminum, Regular Base

60950 5” .025 Aluminum, Regular Base

60960 6” .025 Aluminum, Regular Base

60970 7” .025 Aluminum, Regular Base

60980 8” .025 Aluminum, Regular Base

60900 4” .025 Aluminum, Oval, Regular Base

¸ AVAILABLE WITH REGULAR OR 
SHAKE BASE AND OTHER MATERIALS.

¸ UL LISTED.
AVAILABLE WITH SHAKE BASE
AND IN OTHER SIZES.

¸ AVAILABLE WITH END CAPS,
WIRE MESH, SHAKE BASE, 
OTHER SIZES AND MATERIALS.

60200

60400

60320

60260



12

Phone (800) 699-2253

65000 8" Galv

65100 10" Galv

65200 12" Galv

65300 14" Galv

65400 16" Galv

65500 18" Galv

65600 20" Galv

Item Description

Stationary Ventilators

66500 8" Galv

66550 8" Galv, with Base

66600 10" Galv

66650 10" Galv, with Base

66700 12" Galv

66750 12" Galv, with Base

66760 12" Aluminum, Internally Braced

66770 12" Aluminum, Internally Braced, with Base

66780 12" Aluminum, Externally Braced

66790 12" Aluminum, Externally Braced, with Base

66800 14" Galv

66850 14" Galv, with Base

66860 14" Aluminum, Internally Braced

66870 14" Aluminum, Internally Braced, with Base

66880 14" Aluminum, Externally Braced

66890 14" Aluminum, Externally Braced, with Base

66900 16" Galv

66950 16" Galv, with Base

67000 18" Galv

67050 18" Galv, with Base

67100 20" Galv

67150 20" Galv, with Base

68000 8" Galv

68100 10" Galv

68200 12" Galv

68300 14" Galv

68400 16" Galv

68500 18" Galv

68600 20" Galv

Item Description

Ventilator Bases

Item Description

Rotary Ventilators



13

Phone (800) 699-2253

61000 1/2" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61050 1" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61100 11/2" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61150 2" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61200 3" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61250 4" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61300 5" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61350 6" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61400 7" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61450 8" Std or FHA; Reg, Shingle or Shake

61600 Pipe Caps, All Sizes, 
Universal (CW) or Double-Wall (ECW)

61900 Pipe Collars, All Sizes

Item Description

Pipe Flashings / Caps / Collars

72000 Type B Gas Vent Pipe

72400 Type B Gas Vent Flashings

72800 Type B Gas Vent Fittings

Item Description

Double-Wall, Type B, Gas Vent

70000 3x30" long, Galv, ASM

70100 4x36" long, Galv, KD

70200 4x30" long, Galv, ASM

70300 5x36" long, Galv, KD

70400 5x30" long, Galv, ASM

70500 6x36" long, Galv, KD

70600 6x30" long, Galv, ASM

70700 7x36" long, Galv, KD

70800 7x30" long, Galv, ASM

70900 8x36" long, Galv, KD

71000 8x30" long, Galv, ASM

73050 3" Bare Alum, 8' compressed to 30"

73150 4" Bare Alum, 8' compressed to 30"

73250 5" Bare Alum, 8' compressed to 30"

73350 6" Bare Alum, 8' compressed to 30"

73450 7" Bare Alum, 8' compressed to 30"

73550 8" Bare Alum, 8' compressed to 30"

Item Description

Duct, Flexible Aluminum

Item Description

Single-Wall, Round Vent Pipe

¸ GALVANIZED, ALUMINUM, OR COPPER;
¸ IN OTHER SIZES AND PITCHES 

PER SPECIFICATIONS.



14

Phone (800) 699-2253

79200

A

79100

B

C

A

B

C

75000 3" Galv

75100 4" Galv

75200 5" Galv

75300 6" Galv

75400 7" Galv

75500 8" Galv

75600 9" Galv

75700 10" Galv

75800 12" Galv

75900 14" Galv

76000 16" Galv

Item Description

Elbows, Adjustable 90º

78000 3" Galv

78100 4" Galv

78200 5" Galv

78300 6" Galv

78400 7" Galv

78500 8" Galv

Item Description

Vent Y's

77000 3" Galv

77100 4" Galv

77200 5" Galv

77300 6" Galv

77400 7" Galv

77500 8" Galv

79000 31/4x10 to 6x6 Sq.

79100 31/4x10x18 w/7" Hole, w/Cap

79200 6x6 Sq. to 7" Round

Item Description

Adapters

79500 Caps - Per Specifications

79750 Pans - Per Specifications

Item Description

HVAC Caps / Pans

Item Description

Vent T's



15

Phone (800) 699-2253

80000

D

86000

85500

85000

81000

D

D

D

D

8200 6xDx6" long, Galv

8210 7xDx6" long, Galv

8220 8xDx6" long, Galv

8230 9xDx6" long, Galv

8240 10xDx6" long, Galv

8250 12xDx6" long, Galv

Item Description

Cone-Type Reducers

8000 Bell-Type Reducers - Per Specifications

8100 Bell-Type Increasers - Per Specifications

Item Description

Bell-Type Reducers / Increasers

8290 5xDx9" long, Galv

8300 6xDx9" long, Galv

8310 7xDx9" long, Galv

8320 8xDx9" long, Galv

8330 9xDx9" long, Galv

8340 10xDx9" long, Galv

8350 12xDx9" long, Galv

8370 10xDx12" long, Galv

8380 12xDx12" long, Galv

Item Description

Tapers

8500 31/4x8xD Galv Straight Boots

8510 31/4x10xD Galv Straight Boots

8520 31/4x12xD Galv Straight Boots

8550 31/4x8xD Galv Stackhead Boots

8560 31/4x10xD Galv Stackhead Boots

8570 31/4x12xD Galv Stackhead Boots

8600 31/4x8xD Galv Cone Boots

8610 31/4x10xD Galv Cone Boots

8620 31/4x12xD Galv Cone Boots

Item Description

Boots: Straight, Stackhead, Cone



16

Phone (800) 699-2253

92200

91000

99000
98000

9700096000

95100

90000

D

D

C

98000 31/4x8 Galv, Standard

98100 31/4x10 Galv, Standard

98200 31/4x12 Galv, Standard

99000 31/4x8 Galv, Flat

99100 31/4x10 Galv, Flat

99200 31/4x12 Galv, Flat

Item Description

Riser Angles, 45º

96000 31/4x8 Galv, Standard

96100 31/4x10 Galv, Standard

96200 31/4x12 Galv, Standard

97000 31/4x8 Galv, Flat

97100 31/4x10 Galv, Flat

97200 31/4x12 Galv, Flat

Item Description

Riser Elbows, 90º

95000 31/4x8x30" long, Galv, KD

95100 31/4x8x30" long, Galv, ASM

95200 31/4x10x30" long, Galv, KD

95300 31/4x10x30" long, Galv, ASM

95400 31/4x12x30" long, Galv, KD

95500 31/4x12x30" long, Galv, ASM

95600 31/4x14x30" long, Galv, KD

95700 31/4x14x30" long, Galv, ASM

Item Description

Rectangular (Riser) Vent Pipe

90000 Floor Box, 8x6xD Galv, with P.G.

90200 Floor Box, 10x6xD Galv, with P.G.

90400 Floor Box, 12x6xD Galv, with P.G.

91000 Register Box, 31/4x8xC Galv, with P.G.

91200 Register Box, 31/4x10xC Galv, with P.G.

91400 Register Box, 31/4x12xC Galv, with P.G.

92200 Ceiling Box, 8x8xD Galv

92400 Ceiling Box, 10x10xD Galv

92600 Ceiling Box, 12x12xD Galv

Item Description

Boxes:  Floor, Register, Ceiling

95000



17

Phone (800) 699-2253

CUSTOM PRODUCTS

Coping Miters

Overflow for Downspout Drain Basins

Eyebrow AwningsFireplace Shrouds

Pelican Hood Tops Pitched Flashings

Scupper Outlets

Sectional Pitch Pocket

Threshold Sill Pans

Custom products are manufatured to customer specifications and are available
in most common gauges of Stainless, Galvanized, Bonderized, Prepainted Steel,
Aluminum, Copper, Lead and composite materials.



LOS ANGELES
tel. (323) 269 - 2181
fax (323) 269 - 2184

SAN LEANDRO
tel. (510) 483 - 9966
fax (510) 483 - 9960www.ablemetal.com

sshheeeett mmeettaall

a lb e

SQUARE TOP

GABLE LOUVERSGABLE LOUVERS

PEAK TOP

TRIANGLE
(isosceles)

TRIANGLE
(right-angle)

PITC
H

PITC
H

PITCH

PITC
H

TRAPEZOID TYPE 1 TYPE 2

ROUND OR
HALF-ROUND

ROUND TOP & ARCH TOP

A A

A A

A

A

A

A

B B

B
B

B

B

B

C

C

C
Size of leg
specify only
for arch top
(false radius)

HEXAGON

A

(FLANGES ARE NOT INDICATED)

18



FLANGE ON BACK

D

PG
D

T
N

R
O

E
R

F
V

U
OL

F
O

R
E

V
U

OL
F

O
K

C
A

B

FLANGE ON FRONT

STUCCO

FREE
AREA

5700 5560580060325405 60204820

NET FREE AREA IN SQ.IN. (APPROX .)

SIDE CUT VIEW TOP CUT VIEW

FOR COMMON LOUVERS AND DORMERS ( WITH CATALOG NUMBERS)

(800) 699 - ABLE
www.ablemetal.com
Quality Since 1946 sshheeeett mmeettaall

a lb e

19

5405 60204820 5700 5560580060326026

SQUARE-TOP LOUVERS

DORMER ROOF VENTS

HALF-ROUND LOUVERS ROUND LOUVERS

LOUVERED FOU NDATION VENTS

14 x 9 Galvanized 12 Galvanized

18x9 Galv/Zinc/Alu.base

2 Aluminum

12 Galvanized455300 5670 5500 60

50

2

25

855320 5680 5520 85

40

3

35

1255340 5690 5540 100

100 5

45

1655360 5700 5560

5800

14570

2105380 5710 5580

6032

16075

1605405 5720 5600

5870

280105

215

20

5410 5740 5620

5650-1

5650-2

5650-3

5650-4
4820

440200

290

18

5415

4840

1

14 x 12 Galvanized 14 Galvanized

18 x 4 LP Eyebrow Vent

12x24 Galv/Zinc/Alu.base 

3 Aluminum

14 Galvanized

14 x 18 Galvanized 16 Galvanized

4 Aluminum

16 Galvanized

14 x 24 Galvanized 18 Galvanized18 Galvanized

14 x 30 Galvanized 20 Galvanized20 Galvanized

18 x 18 Galvanized 24 Galvanized24 Galvanized

18 x 24 Galvanized

14 x 6 Galv, w/o mesh

30 Galvanized30 Galvanized

24 x 24 Galvanized

14 x 6 Galv, with 1/4”mesh

1 Aluminum

CODE ITEM NFA

CODE ITEM NFA

CODE ITEM NFA CODE ITEM NFA CODE ITEM NFA

73 6026 22x2.5 Galv Glider Vent

SPECIFICATION FOR LOUVERS AND VENTS
 MATERIAL FOR THE FRAME AND BLADES IS ASTM A-653 GALVANIZED, BONDERIZED STEEL OR 
ZINCALUME. RETURN ANGLE ON BLADE PREVENTS LEAKAGE. MAXIMUM AIR FLOW; SCREENED WITH 1/4"
OR 1/8" 23 GA GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH. SOME SEAMS SEALED WITH NON-SAG ELASTOMER
SEALANT. SPECIAL STYLES, SIZES AND MATERIALS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST AND SUBJECT TO QUOTE. 



PRODUCTS ALSO AVAILABLE

PVC/TPO (CLAD)

CRICKET SADDLE

SEAMLESS PIPE FLASHING

T-TOPS AND FLASHINGS WITH CLAD METAL COMPOSITE BASES

LEAD ROLLS & SHEETS

FAN JACK

20

Phone (800) 699-2253



SEALANT

WeatherMaster™ Ultimate MP Sealant

Bonds to wet substrates

Permanently flexible – will not crack

Ideal for roofing applications, gutters, metal
and vinyl siding, windows, doors, air vents,
wood, stucco and other common materials

GLOVES

STRETCH FILM

PRODUCTS ALSO AVAILABLE

Level 5 Cut-Resistant
seamless knitted yarn with 
latex-dipped crinkle finish

21

Phone (800) 699-2253



22



23

Phone (800) 699-2253

Index

A
Adapters ........................... 14
Adjustable Elbows, 90° .....14
Air Vents ............................ 8
Aluminum Vents ................ 8
Attic Access Doors .............6

B
Bead, Casing ...................... 2
Bead, Corner ...................... 2
Bird-Stop ............................ 6
Boots .................................15
Boxes ................................16

C
Caps ..................................13
Casing Bead ...................... 2
Channel ............................. 2
Chimney Caps .................. 11
Chimney Saddle ................. 2
Chimney Stock ................... 2
Conductor Pipe .................. 5
Coping ............................... 2
Corner Bead ...................... 2
Cornerite ............................ 2
Cornice Vents .................... 7
Crawl Hole Doors .............. 6

D
Deck Flashing .................... 2
Diato ................................... 2
Diffusers ............................ 8
Door Hoods ...................... 8
Doors .................................. 6
Dormer Roof Vents ............ 9
Double-Wall Vents .............13
Down Spout ....................... 5
Dryer Vent Sets ................. 8
Drywall Accessories .......... 2
Duct ...................................13

E
Eave Vents ......................... 7
Edging / Flashing .............1-2
Elbows, Solid ......................5
Elbows, Adjustable ........... 14

F
Flashings, Roof ................1-3
Flexible Aluminum Duct ....13
Foundation Vents ............... 7

G
Gable Louvers ................. 8-9

Glider Vents .......................10
Gravel Guard .................... 3
Grilles ................................ 8
Gutter / Fittings ................. 4

H
HVAC ...........................13-16
Hoods ............................... 8

I
Increasers, Bell-Type ........ 15

J
J-Metal................................ 2

L
Lath Accessories ................ 2
Leader Heads .................... 5
Louvers, Half-Round ........ 9
Louvers, Hexagon ............ 9
Louvers, Octagon ............. 9
Louvers, Round ................ 9
Louvers, Round-Top ......... 9
Louvers, Special ............... 9
Louvers, Square-Top ........ 8
Louvers, Triangle-Top ....... 9
Louvers, Triangle .............. 9
Louver Drawings ...............18
Low Profile Roof Vents ..... 11

O
Outlets (Scuppers) ..............5

P
Pans ..................................14
Pipe, Conductor ................. 5
Pipe, Rectangular Vent .....16
Pipe, Riser ........................ 16
Pipe, Round Vent ..............13
Pipe Caps ......................... 13
Pipe Collars ...................... 13
Pipe Flashings .................. 13
Pitch Pans / Pockets .......... 2
Plaster Accessories ............ 2

R
Rectangular Vent Pipe ..... 16
Reducers, Bell-Type ......... 15
Reducers, Cone-Type ...... 15
Registers .......................... 8
Riser Angles / Elbows ...... 16
Riser Pipe ......................... 16
Roof Jack T-Tops ............  11
Roof Jacks, Sq. / Rec. ..... 11

Roof Outlets ....................... 5
Roof Ventilators ................ 11
Roof Vents, Assemblies ... 11
Roof Vents, Dormer ............ 9
Roof Vents, Low Profile ... 11
Round Flexible Duct ......... 13
Round Vent Pipe .............. 13

S
Screed ................................ 2
Scuppers (Outlets) ............. 5
Seamless Roll Valley ......... 3
Side Hoods ........................ 8
Shingles ............................. 3
Siding Corners ................... 6
Soffit Vents ......................... 7
Specs Louvers, Dormers ..19
Sq./Rec. Roof Jacks .........11
Square-Top Louvers ......... 8
Straps ................................ 5

T
T-Tops ............................... 11
Tapers ............................... 15
Terms and Conditions ...... 22
Three-Way Edging ............. 2
Tile Pan .............................. 2
Trim .................................... 2
Tub Access Doors ............. 6
Tucker Flashing ................. 2
Two-Way Edging ................ 1
Type B Gas Vents ............. 13

U
Utility Vents ....................... 8

V
Vent T’s ............................. 14
Vent Y’s .............................14
Vent Flashings .................. 13
Ventilators, Roof ............... 11
Ventilators, Rotary ............ 12
Ventilators, Stationary .......12

W
W-Valley ............................. 3
Wall Caps ........................... 8
Water Table .........................2

Z
Z Bar ...................................2



sheet metal

a lb e

www.ablemetal.com

LOS ANGELES BRANCH

614 North Ford Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90022

ph.(323)269-2181
fax(323)269-2184

SAN LEANDRO BRANCH

14111 Catalina Street
San Leandro, CA 94577

ph.(510)483-9966
fax(510)483-9960

2017

(800) 699 - 2253

www.ablemetal.com

sshheeeett mmeettaall

a lb e

sshheeeett mmeettaall

a lb e

sshheeeett mmeettaall

a lb e

quality since 1946quality since 1946



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage false
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [936.000 1273.464]
>> setpagedevice




